Features
• Wall or pipe/ hook mount
• Epoxy Coated Aluminum, IP65 / IP66
• Operates RHM sensors in hazardous areas,
RHE28 fits in Zone 2 / Div. 2 areas
• Selectable Units for Mass, Volume, Density
and Temperature
• Positive, negative and net totalizers for

S p e c i f i c a t i o n s  a n d  fe a tu r e s  s u b j e c t  to  c h a n g e
V e r s i o n  1 . 2 1   D E C - 2 0 1 8
RHE28 Part Number Code
RHE28 Options and Accessories
Part Number Description
ORHE-SI Factory configuration service with customer defined data set
ARHE-C4 Transmitter-sensor interconnecting cable with blue outer covering, fire retardant
and halogen-free.  Max. cable length 100 meters (30 meters max for RHM 30 and
bigger sensors)
ORHE-E1 Two ½” NPT cable entries (instead of M25), two sealing plugs for M16 glands
ORHE-E2 Two M20 x 1.5 cable entries (instead of M25), two sealing plugs for M16 glands
ORHE-E3 Two ¾” NPT cable entries (instead of M25), two sealing plugs for M16 glands
ARHE-H-316 316 Stainless Steel 2” pipe rack mounting kit
ARHE-SO USB drive with RHECom software, manuals, configuration data of paired RHM
ARHE-MO Modbus to USB converter (RS485 terminals of RHE to USB port of PC)
Construction Type
E1 Standard version IP65 / NEMA 4 (-20 to +60 C), two M16 glands, two M25 blind covers
E2 Endurance version IP66 / NEMA 4 (-40 to +60 C), two M16 glands, two M25 blind covers
Supply Voltage
D1 12 to 24 VDC (±10%)
A1 100 to 240 VAC (±10%, 48 to 62 Hz)
U1 12 to 24 VDC (+/- 10%) and/or 100 to 240 VAC (+/- 10%, 48 to 62 Hz)
Software Function Package
SO Standard package: mass with calculated density/volume measurement
DO Multifunction package: mass and live density/volume measurement
AF Multifunction package as DO plus Assurance Factor® diagnostics suite
GV Advanced package as AF plus API standard volume/net oil/concentration
CT Advanced package as GV plus sealable/tamperproof hardware lock function
I/O Configuration
S1 RS485 (Modbus RTU), 1 x 4-20mA (a/p), 2 x DO (pulse/freq./status), 1 x DI
S2 RS485 (Modbus RTU), 2 x 4-20mA (a/p), 2 x pulse/freq., 2 x DO(status), 2 x DI
SH As S2 plus HART
CH As S2 plus HART and analogue input (active)
Hazardous Area Approval
NN Without - RHM and RHE in ordinary locations
AS ATEX / IEC Ex II (1)G [Ex ia Ga] IIC - RHE in ordinary locations
AB ATEX / IEC Ex II 3(1)G Ex nA [ia Ga] IIB T4 Gc - RHE in zone 2 excl. hydrogen, acetylene
A2 ATEX / IEC Ex II 3(1)G Ex nA [ia Ga] IIC T4 Gc - RHE in zone 2 incl. hydrogen, acetylene
CS cCSAus Class I, [Ex ia Ga], associated equipment - RHE in ordinary locations
CB cCSAus Class I, Div. 2, Groups C, D - RHE in division 2 excl. hydrogen, acetylene
C2 cCSAus Class I, Div. 2, Groups A, B, C, D - RHE in division 2 incl. hydrogen, acetylene
RHE28 - -
S p e c i f i c a t i o n s  a n d  fe a tu r e s  s u b j e c t  to  c h a n g e
V e r s i o n  1 . 2 1   D E C - 2 0 1 8
Line Sizes From DN1 to DN300 / 1/24" to 12"
Pressure